
MSHSL Section 6AA Championships Girls 
Gale Woods Farm, Minnetrista       Oct. 23, 2019 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Edina                    38    4    5    6    8   15   22   26  18:57.4  0:27.2 
  2 Wayzata                  45    1    7   11   12   14   16   25  18:54.4  1:12.9 
  3 Eden Prairie             86    3    9   18   27   29   30   31  19:31.5  1:36.7 
  4 Minnetonka               90   13   17   19   20   21   33       19:24.8  0:24.7 
  5 Hopkins                 145    2   23   24   47   49   53   54  20:17.5  3:31.5 
  6 St Louis Park           169   10   28   38   45   48   51   60  20:41.4  2:39.5 
  7 Minneapolis Southwest   202   32   35   39   44   52   56   62  21:08.0  1:32.8 
  8 Robbinsdale Armstrong   213   37   41   42   43   50   55   61  21:15.2  1:09.2 
  9 Minneapolis Washburn    215   34   36   40   46   59   63       21:16.5  1:54.3 
 10 Benilde St Margaret's   310   57   58   64   65   66   67   68  23:13.7  1:42.2 
 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis South, Minneapolis Roosevelt, Robbinsdale Cooper 
 
1. Edina 
    4  Lauren Cossack, Fr       18:46.6   
    5  Maggie Wagner, So        18:48.8   
    6  Morgan Richter, Sr       18:53.7   
    8  Mary Velner, Fr          19:04.2   
   15  Macy Iyer, So            19:13.7   
   22  Sadie Schreiner, Sr      19:37.4   
   26  Heidi Engman, Sr         20:04.7   
Total Time = 1:34:47.0     Total Places = 38 
 
2. Wayzata 
    1  Abbey Nechanicky, Fr     18:00.5   
    7  Grace Weber, Fr          18:58.3   
   11  Grace Link, Jr           19:07.5   
   12  Emelia Arnone, Jr        19:12.0   
   14  Ella Braufman, So        19:13.3   
   16  Teegan Anderson, Fr      19:14.4   
   25  Caroline Sassan, Sr      20:01.0   
Total Time = 1:34:31.6     Total Places = 45 
 
3. Eden Prairie 
    3  Liesl Paulsen, Sr        18:45.3   
    9  Abby Jirele, Sr          19:05.1   
   18  Ella Bakken, Jr          19:17.6   
   27  Haley Parker, So         20:07.4   
   29  Lori Derouin, Fr         20:22.0   
   30  Raina Moorjani, Sr       20:25.3   
   31  Emily Dahl, Sr           20:28.2   
Total Time = 1:37:37.4     Total Places = 86 
 
4. Minnetonka 
   13  Kate LeBlanc, So         19:12.2   
   17  Ella Graham, 8           19:17.0   
   19  Anna Cherian, Jr         19:28.0   
   20  Avery Marasco-Johnson, 7 19:29.6   
   21  Elizabeth Weider, 8      19:36.9   
   33  Alexia Johnson, So       20:34.0   
Total Time = 1:37:03.7     Total Places = 90 
 
5. Hopkins 
    2  Sydney Drevlow, 7        18:23.0   
   23  Elsa Bergman, So         19:47.7   
   24  Laci Provenzano, Jr      19:49.3   
   47  Grace Burgess, Jr        21:33.1   
   49  Elletta Firehammer, Sr   21:54.4   
   53  Lillian Wanzek, Fr       22:01.6   
   54  Daphne Grobstein, 7      22:04.1   
Total Time = 1:41:27.5     Total Places = 145 
 
6. St Louis Park 
   10  Jersey Miller, 8         19:07.5   



   28  Fredonia Zeigle, So      20:18.1   
   38  Ruby Massie, 8           20:52.5   
   45  Kaia Myers, Sr           21:22.0   
   48  Kate Holden, So          21:46.9   
   51  Erin Brousseau, Jr       21:56.7   
   60  Carissa Prestholdt, Sr   22:49.0   
Total Time = 1:43:27.0     Total Places = 169 
 
7. Minneapolis Southwest 
   32  Alison Bode, Jr          20:28.8   
   35  Isabel Wyatt, So         20:44.7   
   39  Audrey Cole, So          21:03.2   
   44  Katy Scott, Sr           21:21.8   
   52  Jillian Brandl, Fr       22:01.5   
   56  Penelope Specker, Sr     22:19.6   
   62  Mollie Kroll, So         23:09.2   
Total Time = 1:45:40.0     Total Places = 202 
 
8. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   37  Caitlyn Osanai, 8        20:46.7   
   41  Allyson Heiden, Jr       21:10.9   
   42  Noelle Brandes, So       21:10.9   
   43  Machaira Huberty, So     21:11.3   
   50  Mio Aoki-Sherwood, Jr    21:55.9   
   55  Graciela Wiegert, Jr     22:19.6   
   61  Margo Heuisler, Sr       22:51.1   
Total Time = 1:46:15.7     Total Places = 213 
 
9. Minneapolis Washburn 
   34  Chloe Garcia-Grafing, Jr 20:35.0   
   36  Luz Noriega, Jr          20:45.2   
   40  Morgan Robbert, Fr       21:09.5   
   46  Cailin Hartney, Fr       21:23.5   
   59  Audrey Cronin, Jr        22:29.3   
   63  Isabel Hoyt-Niemec, Sr   23:19.8   
Total Time = 1:46:22.5     Total Places = 215 
 
10. Benilde St Margaret's 
   57  Maggie Amaris, So        22:20.4   
   58  Lily Peterson, Fr        22:23.3   
   64  Ceci Cronin, Fr          23:29.3   
   65  Sage Waymire-Rozman, Jr  23:52.6   
   66  Terra Waymire-Rozman, Fr 24:02.6   
   67  Elizabeth Valley, Sr     24:03.1   
   68  Lillian Hertel, Fr       24:54.0   
Total Time = 1:56:08.2     Total Places = 310 
 
    1     1  Abbey Nechanicky, Fr     18:00.5    Wayzata               
    2     2  Sydney Drevlow, 7        18:23.0    Hopkins               
    3     3  Liesl Paulsen, Sr        18:45.3    Eden Prairie          
    4     4  Lauren Cossack, Fr       18:46.6    Edina                 
    5     5  Maggie Wagner, So        18:48.8    Edina                 
    6     6  Morgan Richter, Sr       18:53.7    Edina                 
    7     7  Grace Weber, Fr          18:58.3    Wayzata               
    8     8  Mary Velner, Fr          19:04.2    Edina                 
    9     9  Abby Jirele, Sr          19:05.1    Eden Prairie          
   10    10  Jersey Miller, 8         19:07.5    St Louis Park         
   11    11  Grace Link, Jr           19:07.5    Wayzata               
   12    12  Emelia Arnone, Jr        19:12.0    Wayzata               
   13    13  Kate LeBlanc, So         19:12.2    Minnetonka            
   14    14  Ella Braufman, So        19:13.3    Wayzata               
   15    15  Macy Iyer, So            19:13.7    Edina                 
   16    16  Teegan Anderson, Fr      19:14.4    Wayzata               
   17    17  Ella Graham, 8           19:17.0    Minnetonka            
   18    18  Ella Bakken, Jr          19:17.6    Eden Prairie          
   19    19  Anna Cherian, Jr         19:28.0    Minnetonka            
   20    20  Avery Marasco-Johnson, 7 19:29.6    Minnetonka            
   21    21  Elizabeth Weider, 8      19:36.9    Minnetonka            
   22    22  Sadie Schreiner, Sr      19:37.4    Edina                 
   23    23  Elsa Bergman, So         19:47.7    Hopkins               



   24    24  Laci Provenzano, Jr      19:49.3    Hopkins               
   25    25  Caroline Sassan, Sr      20:01.0    Wayzata               
   26    26  Heidi Engman, Sr         20:04.7    Edina                 
   27    27  Haley Parker, So         20:07.4    Eden Prairie          
   28    28  Fredonia Zeigle, So      20:18.1    St Louis Park         
   29    29  Lori Derouin, Fr         20:22.0    Eden Prairie          
   30    30  Raina Moorjani, Sr       20:25.3    Eden Prairie          
   31    31  Emily Dahl, Sr           20:28.2    Eden Prairie          
   32    32  Alison Bode, Jr          20:28.8    Minneapolis Southwest  
   33    33  Alexia Johnson, So       20:34.0    Minnetonka            
   34    34  Chloe Garcia-Grafing, Jr 20:35.0    Minneapolis Washburn  
   35        Jocelyn Ferguson, Sr     20:39.6    Minneapolis South     
   36    35  Isabel Wyatt, So         20:44.7    Minneapolis Southwest  
   37    36  Luz Noriega, Jr          20:45.2    Minneapolis Washburn  
   38    37  Caitlyn Osanai, 8        20:46.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   39    38  Ruby Massie, 8           20:52.5    St Louis Park         
   40    39  Audrey Cole, So          21:03.2    Minneapolis Southwest  
   41    40  Morgan Robbert, Fr       21:09.5    Minneapolis Washburn  
   42    41  Allyson Heiden, Jr       21:10.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   43    42  Noelle Brandes, So       21:10.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   44    43  Machaira Huberty, So     21:11.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   45    44  Katy Scott, Sr           21:21.8    Minneapolis Southwest  
   46    45  Kaia Myers, Sr           21:22.0    St Louis Park         
   47    46  Cailin Hartney, Fr       21:23.5    Minneapolis Washburn  
   48    47  Grace Burgess, Jr        21:33.1    Hopkins               
   49    48  Kate Holden, So          21:46.9    St Louis Park         
   50    49  Elletta Firehammer, Sr   21:54.4    Hopkins               
   51    50  Mio Aoki-Sherwood, Jr    21:55.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   52    51  Erin Brousseau, Jr       21:56.7    St Louis Park         
   53    52  Jillian Brandl, Fr       22:01.5    Minneapolis Southwest  
   54    53  Lillian Wanzek, Fr       22:01.6    Hopkins               
   55    54  Daphne Grobstein, 7      22:04.1    Hopkins               
   56    55  Graciela Wiegert, Jr     22:19.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   57    56  Penelope Specker, Sr     22:19.6    Minneapolis Southwest  
   58    57  Maggie Amaris, So        22:20.4    Benilde St Margaret's  
   59    58  Lily Peterson, Fr        22:23.3    Benilde St Margaret's  
   60    59  Audrey Cronin, Jr        22:29.3    Minneapolis Washburn  
   61    60  Carissa Prestholdt, Sr   22:49.0    St Louis Park         
   62    61  Margo Heuisler, Sr       22:51.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   63        Keriann Cooper, Jr       22:58.5    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   64    62  Mollie Kroll, So         23:09.2    Minneapolis Southwest  
   65        Grace Hambike, Jr        23:18.4    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   66    63  Isabel Hoyt-Niemec, Sr   23:19.8    Minneapolis Washburn  
   67    64  Ceci Cronin, Fr          23:29.3    Benilde St Margaret's  
   68        Ava Shirley, So          23:43.6    DeLaSalle             
   69    65  Sage Waymire-Rozman, Jr  23:52.6    Benilde St Margaret's  
   70    66  Terra Waymire-Rozman, Fr 24:02.6    Benilde St Margaret's  
   71    67  Elizabeth Valley, Sr     24:03.1    Benilde St Margaret's  
   72        Sophie DuPont, Jr        24:11.4    DeLaSalle             
   73        Mae Kennedy, So          24:31.5    DeLaSalle             
   74        Tsila Bradley, 8         24:38.4    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   75    68  Lillian Hertel, Fr       24:54.0    Benilde St Margaret's  
   76        Lizzie Monner, 7         24:56.1    Robbinsdale Cooper    
 


